from SD1’s geodatabase accessed on November 21, 2008. 

Figure 13.  Sanitary Sewer, Combined Sewer and Storm Water Service Areas 

2.3.1 Point Sources and Infrastructure 
The occurrence of KPDES dischargers, sewer overflows and storm water discharges are 
described below. 

2.3.1.a KPDES dischargers 
One hundred and twenty-three (123) KPDES-permitted dischargers, with a total of 136 
permitted outfalls, were identified in the Licking River watershed. Most of these (125) 
are sanitary wastewater discharges, the majority of which (90) are covered under general 
permits for residences.